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NAICS
CODE
325411
325412
325413
325414
333314
334510
334514
334516
334517
339111
339112
339113
339114
339115
532291
532490
541380
541710
541910
541940

323110
323111
323112
323113
323114
323115
323116
323119
323122
511140
532210
532299
532310
532411
532412
541110
541211
541214
541219
541310
541320
541330
541360
541370
541430
541611
541612
541613
541614
541618
541690
541810
541820
541830
541840

TITLE

Medicinal and Botanical Manufacturing
Pharmaceutical Preparation Manufacturing
In-Vitro Diagnostic Substance Manufacturing
Biological Product (except Diagnostic) Manufacturing
Optical Instrument and Lens Manufacturing
Electromedical and Electrotherapeutic Apparatus
Totalizing Fluid Meter and Counting Device Ma
Analytical Laboratory Instrument Manufacturing
Irradiation Apparatus Manufacturing

Laboratory Apparatus and Furniture Manufacture
Surgical and Medical Instrument Manufacturing
Surgical Appliance and Supplies Manufacturing
Dental Equipment and Supplies Manufacturing
Ophthalmic Goods Manufacturing

Home Health Equipment Rental

Other Commercial and Industrial Machinery and
Testing Laboratories

Research and Development in the Physical, Eng
Marketing Research and Public Opinion Polling
Veterinary Services

Commercial Lithographic Printing

Commercial Gravure Printing

Commercial Flexographic Printing

Commercial Screen Printing

Quick Printing

Digital Printing

Manifold Business Forms Printing

Other Commercial Printing

Prepress Services

Directory and Mailing List Publishers
Consumer Electronics and Appliances Rental
All Other Consumer Goods Rental

General Rental Centers

Commercial Air, Rail, and Water Transportation
Construction, Mining, and Forestry Machinery
Offices of Lawyers

Offices of Certified Public Accountants

Payroll Services

Other Accounting Services

Architectural Services

Landscape Architectural Services

Engineering Services

Geophysical Surveying and Mapping Services
Surveying and Mapping (except Geophysical) Se
Graphic Design Services

Administrative Management and General Management
Human Resources and Executive Search Consultation
Marketing Consulting Services

Process, Physical Distribution, and Logistics
Other Management Consulting Services

Other Scientific and Technical Consulting Ser
Advertising Agencies

Public Relations Agencies

Media Buying Agencies

Media Representatives
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3rd Quarter 2003

260
4,417
1

1

744
1,360
28
3,067
1

59
2,627
2,131
906
1,407
166
259
1,910
3,516
790
3,368
27,018

3,841
124
887

2,607
770
150
238
391
517
625
139
541
770

13
536
12,799

4,981

1,639

3,095

3,623

1,496

11,767
27
486

1,651

3,941

2,260

2,014
361

2,871

1,859

5,516
446

76
309
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541850
541860
541870
541890
541922
561210
561310
561320
561330
561410
561439
561440
561450
561492
561621
532420
532490
561110
611710

334210
334220
334290
334418
515111
515112
515120
515210
517110
517211
517212
517310
517410
517510
517910

333295
333298
333313
333319
333992
334111
334112
334113
334119
334310
334411
334412
334413
334414
334415
334416
334417
334419
334613
335110
335121

Display Advertising

Direct Mail Advertising

Advertising Material Distribution Services

Other Services Related to Advertising
Commercial Photography

Facilities Support Services

Employment Placement Agencies

Temporary Help Services

Professional Employer Organizations
Document Preparation Services

Other Business Service Centers (including Cop
Collection Agencies

Credit Bureaus

Court Reporting and Stenotype Services
Security Systems Services (except Locksmiths)
Office Machinery and Equipment Rental and Lea
Other Commercial and Industrial Machinery and
Office Administrative Services

Educational Support Services

Telephone Apparatus Manufacturing

Radio and Television Broadcasting and Wireless
Other Communications Equipment Manufacturing
Printed Circuit Assembly (Electronic Assembly
Radio Networks

Radio Stations

Television Broadcasting

Cable and Other Subscription Programming
Wired Telecommunications Carriers

Paging

Cellular and Other Wireless Telecommunication
Telecommunications Resellers

Satellite Telecommunications

Cable and Other Program Distribution

Other Telecommunications

Semiconductor Machinery Manufacturing

All Other Industrial Machinery Manufacturing
Office Machinery Manufacturing

Other Commercial and Service Industry Machine
Welding and Soldering Equipment Manufacturing
Electronic Computer Manufacturing

Computer Storage Device Manufacturing
Computer Terminal Manufacturing

Other Computer Peripheral Equipment Manufacture
Audio and Video Equipment Manufacturing
Electron Tube Manufacturing

Bare Printed Circuit Board Manufacturing
Semiconductor and Related Device Manufacturing
Electronic Capacitor Manufacturing

Electronic Resistor Manufacturing

Electronic Coil, Transformer, and Other Induct
Electronic Connector Manufacturing

Other Electronic Component Manufacturing
Magnetic and Optical Recording Media Manufact
Electric Lamp Bulb and Part Manufacturing
Residential Electric Lighting Fixture Manufac
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1,156
1,634
139
1,141
115
433
3,178
43,463
12,623
433
2,014
952
1,519
219
1,924
140
259
6,789
477
147,656

734
1,449
580
1,200
53
395
109
1,102
726
2,128
926
8,675
1,212
1,101
132
20,522

798
229

1

590
128

1
1,401
1
2,282
1,673
56
4,075
4,885
1

1

376
487
1,739
212
175
227
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335122
335129
335931
335932
335999
334220
333618
334418
336321

334611
511210
518111
532420
541511
541512
541519

236115
236116
236117
236118
236210
236220
237110
237120
237130
237210
237310
237990
238111
238112
238121
238122
238131
238132
238141
238142
238151
238152
238161
238162
238171
238191
238192
238211
238212
238221
238222
238311
238312
238321
238322
238331
238332
238341
238342

Commercial, Industrial, and Institutional Ele
Other Lighting Equipment Manufacturing
Current-Carrying Wiring Device Manufacturing
Noncurrent-Carrying Wiring Device Manufacturing
All Other Miscellaneous Electrical Equipment
Radio and Television Broadcasting and Wireless
Other Engine Equipment Manufacturing

Printed Circuit Assembly (Electronic Assembly
Vehicular Lighting Equipment Manufacturing

Software Reproducing

Software Publishers

Internet Service Providers

Office Machinery and Equipment Rental and Lea
Custom Computer Programming Services
Computer Systems Design Services

Other Computer Related Services

New Single-Family Housing Construction

New Multifamily Housing Construction

New Housing Operative Builders

Residential Remodelers

Industrial Building Construction

Commercial and Institutional Building Constru
Water and Sewer Line and Related Structures C
Oil and Gas Pipeline and Related Structures C
Power and Communication Line and Related Stru
Land Subdivision

Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction

Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction
Residential Poured Concrete Foundation and St
Nonresidential Poured Concrete Foundation and
Residential Steel and Precast Concrete Contra
Nonresidential Structural Steel and Precast C
Residential Framing Contractors

Nonresidential Framing Contractors

Residential Masonry Contractors
Non-Residential Masonry Contractors
Residential Glass and Glazing Contractors
Nonresidential Glass and Glazing Contractors
Residential Roofing Contractors

Nonresidential Roofing Contractors

Residential Siding Contractors

Other Residential Foundation, Structure, and
Other Nonresidential Foundation, Structure, a
Residential Electrical Contractors
Nonresidential Electrical Contractors
Residential Plumbing, Heating, and Air-Condit
Nonresidential Plumbing, Heating, and Air-Con
Residential Drywall and Insulation Contractor
Residential Drywall and Insulation Contractor
Residential Painting and Wall Covering Contra
Nonresidential Painting and Wall Covering Con
Residential Flooring Contractors

Nonresidential Flooring Contractors

Residential Tile and Terrazzo Contractors
Nonresidential Tile and Terrazzo Contractors
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400
290

1

1

398
1,149

1,200
22,779

169
3,634
1,703

140
7,664
6,119
1,110

20,539

6,942

3,694
658
6,564
1,602
1,083
410
3,095
1,671
618
1,771
1,693
370
644
3,580
356
1,411
994
248
350
1,227
756
121
158
65
2,940
6,343
4,877
3,810
3,992
3,498
2,397
1,553
1,687
522
1,115
211
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238351
238352
238391
238392
238911
238912
561110

332912
332992
332993
332994
334511
336411
336412
336413
336414
336415
336419
336611
336612
488390
541710
811490

333132
333319
333411
333412
333414
333611
333618
334512
334513
334514
334515
334519
335311
336322
336399
339112
488119
561710
562211
562212
562213
562219
562910
562920
562998

621111
621112
621210
621310
621320

Residential Finish Carpentry Contractors
Nonresidential Finish Carpentry Contractors
Residential Other Building Finishing Contract
Nonresidential Other Building Finishing Contr
Residential Site Preparation Contractors
Nonresidential Site Preparation Contractors
Office Administrative Services

Fluid Power Valve and Hose Fitting Manufactur
Small Arms Ammunition Manufacturing
Ammunition (except Small Arms) Manufacturing
Small Arms Manufacturing

Search, Detection, Navigation, Guidance, Aero
Aircraft Manufacturing

Aircraft Engine and Engine Parts Manufacturing
Other Aircraft Parts and Auxiliary Equipment
Guided Missile and Space Vehicle Manufacturing
Guided Missile and Space Vehicle Propulsion U
Other Guided Missile and Space Vehicle Parts
Ship Building and Repairing

Boat Building

Other Support Activities for Water Transport
Research and Development in the Physical, Eng
Other Personal and Household Goods Repair and

Oil and Gas Field Machinery and Equipment Man
Other Commercial and Service Industry Machine
Air Purification Equipment Manufacturing
Industrial and Commercial Fan and Blower Manu
Heating Equipment (except Warm Air Furnaces)
Turbine and Turbine Generator Set Units Manuf
Other Engine Equipment Manufacturing
Automatic Environmental Control Manufacturing
Instruments and Related Products Manufacturing
Totalizing Fluid Meter and Counting Device Ma
Instrument Manufacturing for Measuring and Te

Other Measuring and Controlling Device Manufacturing

Power, Distribution, and Specialty Transformer
Other Motor Vehicle Electrical and Electronic

All Other Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing
Surgical and Medical Instrument Manufacturing
Other Airport Operations

Exterminating and Pest Control Services
Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Solid Waste Landfill

Solid Waste Combustors and Incinerators

Other Nonhazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
Remediation Services

Materials Recovery Facilities

All Other Miscellaneous Waste Management Serv

Offices of Physicians (except Mental Health S
Offices of Physicians, Mental Health Speciali
Offices of Dentists

Offices of Chiropractors

Offices of Optometrists
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1,972
618
487
752

1,316

1,537

6,789

79,710

1

1

1

131
8,878
650
760
4,103
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621330
621340
621391
621399
621410
621420
621491
621492
621493
621498
621511
621512
621610
621910
621991
621999
622110
622210
622310
623110
623210
623220
623311
623312
623990

481111
481112
485310
485320
485410
485999
487110
488999
561510
561520
561591
561599
713110
713120
713290
721110
721120
721191
721199
721211
721214
721310
722110
722211
722212
722213
722320
722330

Offices of Mental Health Practitioners (except
Offices of Physical, Occupational and Speech
Offices of Podiatrists

Offices of All Other Miscellaneous Health Pra
Family Planning Centers

Outpatient Mental Health and Substance Abuse
HMO Medical Centers

Kidney Dialysis Centers

Freestanding Ambulatory Surgical and Emergency
All Other Outpatient Care Centers

Medical Laboratories

Diagnostic Imaging Centers

Home Health Care Services

Ambulance Services

Blood and Organ Banks

All Other Miscellaneous Ambulatory Health Car
General Medical and Surgical Hospitals
Psychiatric and Substance Abuse Hospitals
Specialty (except Psychiatric and Substance A
Nursing Care Facilities

Residential Mental Retardation Facilities
Residential Mental Health and Substance Abuse
Continuing Care Retirement Communities
Homes for the Elderly

Other Residential Care Facilities

Scheduled Passenger Air Transportation
Scheduled Freight Air Transportation

Taxi Service

Limousine Service

School and Employee Bus Transportation

All Other Transit and Ground Passenger Transp
Scenic and Sightseeing Transportation, Land
All Other Support Activities for Transportation
Travel Agencies

Tour Operators

Convention and Visitors Bureaus

All Other Travel Arrangement and Reservation
Amusement and Theme Parks

Amusement Arcades

Other Gambling Industries

Hotels (except Casino Hotels) and Motels
Casino Hotels

Bed-and-Breakfast Inns

All Other Traveler Accommodation

RV (Recreational Vehicle) Parks and Campground
Recreational and Vacation Camps (except Campg
Rooming and Boarding Houses

Full-Service Restaurants

Limited-Service Restaurants

Cafeterias

Snack and Nonalcoholic Beverage Bars
Caterers

Mobile Food Services
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678
2,547
230
435
120
270
194
595
287
350
3,446
1,059
3,555
1,604
75

60
27,836
204
948
7,741
2,209
1,178
1,146
3,183
1,425
96,501

986

30

104
379
540

78

1

1
1,649
175

60
1,126
20,501
53

1
19,813
1

165

1

337
176

19
53,825
36,123
1,563
5,450
1,514
36
144,707
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A+B274 "1" in the employment column indicates that data have been suppressed. The

publication of unemployment insurance-covered employment and wage data for any industry is
withheld when it is necessary to protect the identity of cooperating employers. The data will be
suppressed if there are fewer than three establishments. or if a sinale emplover makes ubn more

Cluster Definitions: Orange County Business Council, June 24, 2004

Industry Data Source: California EDD/LMID 'Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages, 3rd Quarter 2003,
http://www.calmis.ca.gov/file/es202/cew-select.ntm, May 18, 2004
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