CLUSTER	NAICS CODE	TITLE	3rd Quarter 2003
BIOMEDICAL	325411	Medicinal and Botanical Manufacturing	260
BIOMEDICAL	325412	Pharmaceutical Preparation Manufacturing	4,417
BIOMEDICAL	325413	In-Vitro Diagnostic Substance Manufacturing	1
BIOMEDICAL	325414	Biological Product (except Diagnostic) Manufacturing	1
BIOMEDICAL	333314	Optical Instrument and Lens Manufacturing	744
BIOMEDICAL	334510	Electromedical and Electrotherapeutic Apparatus	1,360
BIOMEDICAL	334514	Totalizing Fluid Meter and Counting Device Ma	28
BIOMEDICAL	334516	Analytical Laboratory Instrument Manufacturing	3,067
BIOMEDICAL	334517	Irradiation Apparatus Manufacturing	1
BIOMEDICAL	339111	Laboratory Apparatus and Furniture Manufacture	59
BIOMEDICAL	339112	Surgical and Medical Instrument Manufacturing	2,627
BIOMEDICAL	339113	Surgical Appliance and Supplies Manufacturing	2,131
BIOMEDICAL	339114	Dental Equipment and Supplies Manufacturing	906
BIOMEDICAL	339115	Ophthalmic Goods Manufacturing	1,407
BIOMEDICAL	532291	Home Health Equipment Rental	166
BIOMEDICAL	532490	Other Commercial and Industrial Machinery and	259
BIOMEDICAL	541380	Testing Laboratories	1,910
BIOMEDICAL	541710	Research and Development in the Physical, Eng	3,516
BIOMEDICAL	541910	Marketing Research and Public Opinion Polling	790
BIOMEDICAL	541940	Veterinary Services	3,368
		,	27,018
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	323110	Commercial Lithographic Printing	3,841
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	323111	Commercial Gravure Printing	124
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	323112	Commercial Flexographic Printing	887
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	323113	Commercial Screen Printing	2,607
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	323114	Quick Printing	770
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	323115	Digital Printing	150
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	323116	Manifold Business Forms Printing	238
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	323119	Other Commercial Printing	391
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	323122	Prepress Services	517
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	511140	Directory and Mailing List Publishers	625
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	532210	Consumer Electronics and Appliances Rental	139
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	532299	All Other Consumer Goods Rental	541
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	532310	General Rental Centers	770
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	532411	Commercial Air, Rail, and Water Transportation	13
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	532412	Construction, Mining, and Forestry Machinery	536
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541110	Offices of Lawyers	12,799
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541211	Offices of Certified Public Accountants	4,981
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541214	Payroll Services	1,639
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541219	Other Accounting Services	3,095
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541310	Architectural Services	3,623
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541320	Landscape Architectural Services	1,496
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541330	Engineering Services	11,767
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541360	Geophysical Surveying and Mapping Services	27
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541370	Surveying and Mapping (except Geophysical) Se	486
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541430	Graphic Design Services	1,651
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541611	Administrative Management and General Management	3,941
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541612	Human Resources and Executive Search Consultation	2,260
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541613	Marketing Consulting Services	2,014
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541614	Process, Physical Distribution, and Logistics	361
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541618	Other Management Consulting Services	2,871
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541690	Other Scientific and Technical Consulting Ser	1,859
	541810	_	
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL		Advertising Agencies	5,516 446
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541820	Public Relations Agencies Media Buying Agencies	
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541830		76 300
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541840	Media Representatives	309

•		•	
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541850	Display Advertising	1,156
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541860	Direct Mail Advertising	1,634
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541870	Advertising Material Distribution Services	139
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541890	Other Services Related to Advertising	1,141
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	541922	Commercial Photography	115
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	561210	Facilities Support Services	433
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	561310	Employment Placement Agencies	3,178
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	561320	Temporary Help Services	43,463
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	561330	Professional Employer Organizations	12,623
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	561410	Document Preparation Services	433
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	561439	Other Business Service Centers (including Cop	2,014
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	561440	Collection Agencies	952
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	561450	Credit Bureaus	1,519
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	561492	Court Reporting and Stenotype Services	219
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	561621	Security Systems Services (except Locksmiths)	1,924
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	532420	Office Machinery and Equipment Rental and Lea	140
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	532420	Other Commercial and Industrial Machinery and	259
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	561110	Office Administrative Services	6,789
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL	611710	Educational Support Services	477
			147,656
COMMUNICATION	004040	Talanhana Annanatus Manufasturian	704
COMMUNICATION	334210	Telephone Apparatus Manufacturing	734
COMMUNICATION	334220	Radio and Television Broadcasting and Wireless	1,449
COMMUNICATION	334290	Other Communications Equipment Manufacturing	580
COMMUNICATION	334418	Printed Circuit Assembly (Electronic Assembly	1,200
COMMUNICATION	515111	Radio Networks	53
COMMUNICATION	515112	Radio Stations	395
COMMUNICATION	515120	Television Broadcasting	109
COMMUNICATION	515210	Cable and Other Subscription Programming	1,102
COMMUNICATION	517110	Wired Telecommunications Carriers	726
COMMUNICATION	517211	Paging	2,128
COMMUNICATION	517212	Cellular and Other Wireless Telecommunication	926
COMMUNICATION	517310	Telecommunications Resellers	8,675
COMMUNICATION	517410	Satellite Telecommunications	1,212
COMMUNICATION	517510	Cable and Other Program Distribution	1,101
COMMUNICATION	517910	Other Telecommunications	132
			20,522
COMPUTER HARDWARE	333295	Semiconductor Machinery Manufacturing	798
COMPUTER HARDWARE	333298	All Other Industrial Machinery Manufacturing	229
COMPUTER HARDWARE	333313	Office Machinery Manufacturing	1
COMPUTER HARDWARE	333319	Other Commercial and Service Industry Machine	590
COMPUTER HARDWARE	333992	Welding and Soldering Equipment Manufacturing	128
COMPUTER HARDWARE	334111	Electronic Computer Manufacturing	1
COMPUTER HARDWARE	334112	Computer Storage Device Manufacturing	1,401
COMPUTER HARDWARE	334113	Computer Terminal Manufacturing	1
COMPUTER HARDWARE	334119	Other Computer Peripheral Equipment Manufacture	2,282
COMPUTER HARDWARE	334310	Audio and Video Equipment Manufacturing	1,673
COMPUTER HARDWARE	334411	Electron Tube Manufacturing	56
COMPUTER HARDWARE	334412	Bare Printed Circuit Board Manufacturing	4,075
COMPUTER HARDWARE	334413	Semiconductor and Related Device Manufacturing	4,885
COMPUTER HARDWARE	334414	Electronic Capacitor Manufacturing	1
COMPUTER HARDWARE	334415	Electronic Resistor Manufacturing	1
COMPUTER HARDWARE	334416	Electronic Coil, Transformer, and Other Induct	376
COMPUTER HARDWARE	334417	Electronic Connector Manufacturing	487
COMPUTER HARDWARE	334419	Other Electronic Component Manufacturing	1,739
COMPUTER HARDWARE	334613	Magnetic and Optical Recording Media Manufact	212
COMPUTER HARDWARE	335110	Electric Lamp Bulb and Part Manufacturing	175
COMPUTER HARDWARE	335121	Residential Electric Lighting Fixture Manufac	227
	JJJ . = 1		

•		•	
COMPUTER HARDWARE	335122	Commercial, Industrial, and Institutional Ele	400
COMPUTER HARDWARE	335129	Other Lighting Equipment Manufacturing	290
COMPUTER HARDWARE	335931	Current-Carrying Wiring Device Manufacturing	1
COMPUTER HARDWARE	335932	Noncurrent-Carrying Wiring Device Manufacturing	1
COMPUTER HARDWARE	335999	All Other Miscellaneous Electrical Equipment	398
COMPUTER HARDWARE	334220	Radio and Television Broadcasting and Wireless	1,149
COMPUTER HARDWARE	333618	Other Engine Equipment Manufacturing	1
COMPUTER HARDWARE	334418	Printed Circuit Assembly (Electronic Assembly	1,200
COMPUTER HARDWARE	336321	Vehicular Lighting Equipment Manufacturing	1
			22,779
COMPUTER SOFTWARE	334611	Software Reproducing	169
COMPUTER SOFTWARE	511210	Software Publishers	3,634
COMPUTER SOFTWARE	518111	Internet Service Providers	1,703
COMPUTER SOFTWARE	532420	Office Machinery and Equipment Rental and Lea	140
COMPUTER SOFTWARE	541511	Custom Computer Programming Services	7,664
COMPUTER SOFTWARE	541512	Computer Systems Design Services	6,119
COMPUTER SOFTWARE	541519	Other Computer Related Services	1,110
			20,539
			,
CONSTRUCTION	236115	New Single-Family Housing Construction	6,942
CONSTRUCTION	236116	New Multifamily Housing Construction	1
CONSTRUCTION	236117	New Housing Operative Builders	1
CONSTRUCTION	236118	Residential Remodelers	3,694
CONSTRUCTION	236210	Industrial Building Construction	658
CONSTRUCTION	236220	Commercial and Institutional Building Constru	6,564
CONSTRUCTION	237110	Water and Sewer Line and Related Structures C	1,602
CONSTRUCTION	237120	Oil and Gas Pipeline and Related Structures C	1,083
		·	
CONSTRUCTION	237130	Power and Communication Line and Related Stru	410
CONSTRUCTION	237210	Land Subdivision	3,095
CONSTRUCTION	237310	Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction	1,671
CONSTRUCTION	237990	Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction	618
CONSTRUCTION	238111	Residential Poured Concrete Foundation and St	1,771
CONSTRUCTION	238112	Nonresidential Poured Concrete Foundation and	1,693
CONSTRUCTION	238121	Residential Steel and Precast Concrete Contra	370
CONSTRUCTION	238122	Nonresidential Structural Steel and Precast C	644
CONSTRUCTION	238131	Residential Framing Contractors	3,580
CONSTRUCTION	238132	Nonresidential Framing Contractors	356
CONSTRUCTION	238141	Residential Masonry Contractors	1,411
CONSTRUCTION	238142	Non-Residential Masonry Contractors	994
CONSTRUCTION	238151	Residential Glass and Glazing Contractors	248
		<u> </u>	
CONSTRUCTION	238152	Nonresidential Glass and Glazing Contractors	350
CONSTRUCTION	238161	Residential Roofing Contractors	1,227
CONSTRUCTION	238162	Nonresidential Roofing Contractors	756
CONSTRUCTION	238171	Residential Siding Contractors	121
CONSTRUCTION	238191	Other Residential Foundation, Structure, and	158
CONSTRUCTION	238192	Other Nonresidential Foundation, Structure, a	65
CONSTRUCTION	238211	Residential Electrical Contractors	2,940
CONSTRUCTION	238212	Nonresidential Electrical Contractors	6,343
CONSTRUCTION	238221	Residential Plumbing, Heating, and Air-Condit	4,877
CONSTRUCTION	238222	Nonresidential Plumbing, Heating, and Air-Con	3,810
CONSTRUCTION	238311	Residential Drywall and Insulation Contractor	3,992
CONSTRUCTION	238312	Residential Drywall and Insulation Contractor	3,498
CONSTRUCTION	238321	Residential Painting and Wall Covering Contra	2,397
CONSTRUCTION	238322	Nonresidential Painting and Wall Covering Con	1,553
CONSTRUCTION	238331	Residential Flooring Contractors	1,687
CONSTRUCTION	238332	Nonresidential Flooring Contractors	522
CONSTRUCTION	238341	Residential Tile and Terrazzo Contractors	1,115
CONSTRUCTION	238342	Nonresidential Tile and Terrazzo Contractors	211
		The state of the s	

CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION	238351 238352 238391 238392 238911 238912 561110	Residential Finish Carpentry Contractors Nonresidential Finish Carpentry Contractors Residential Other Building Finishing Contract Nonresidential Other Building Finishing Contr Residential Site Preparation Contractors Nonresidential Site Preparation Contractors Office Administrative Services	1,972 618 487 752 1,316 1,537 6,789 79,710
DEFENSE & AEROSPACE	332912 332992 332993 332994 334511 336411 336412 336413 336415 336419 336611 336612 488390 541710	Fluid Power Valve and Hose Fitting Manufactur Small Arms Ammunition Manufacturing Ammunition (except Small Arms) Manufacturing Small Arms Manufacturing Search, Detection, Navigation, Guidance, Aero Aircraft Manufacturing Aircraft Engine and Engine Parts Manufacturing Other Aircraft Parts and Auxiliary Equipment Guided Missile and Space Vehicle Manufacturing Guided Missile and Space Vehicle Propulsion U Other Guided Missile and Space Vehicle Parts Ship Building and Repairing Boat Building Other Support Activities for Water Transport Research and Development in the Physical, Eng	1 1 131 8,878 650 760 4,103 1 1 88 1 1 3,516
DEFENSE & AEROSPACE	811490	Other Personal and Household Goods Repair and	406 18,540
ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT	333132 333319 333411 333412 333414 333611 333618 334512	Oil and Gas Field Machinery and Equipment Man Other Commercial and Service Industry Machine Air Purification Equipment Manufacturing Industrial and Commercial Fan and Blower Manu Heating Equipment (except Warm Air Furnaces) Turbine and Turbine Generator Set Units Manuf Other Engine Equipment Manufacturing Automatic Environmental Control Manufacturing	1 590 1 1 143 1 1 583
ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT	334512 334514 334515 334519 335311 336322 336399	Instruments and Related Products Manufacturing Totalizing Fluid Meter and Counting Device Ma Instrument Manufacturing for Measuring and Te Other Measuring and Controlling Device Manufacturing Power, Distribution, and Specialty Transformer Other Motor Vehicle Electrical and Electronic All Other Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing	2,196 28 534 733 1,162 1
ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT	339112 488119 561710 562211 562212 562213 562219	Surgical and Medical Instrument Manufacturing Other Airport Operations Exterminating and Pest Control Services Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal Solid Waste Landfill Solid Waste Combustors and Incinerators Other Nonhazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal	2,627 255 1,523 172 1 58
ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT	562910 562920 562998	Remediation Services Materials Recovery Facilities All Other Miscellaneous Waste Management Serv	1,102 1 135 13,375
HEALTH SERVICES HEALTH SERVICES HEALTH SERVICES HEALTH SERVICE HEALTH SERVICE	621111 621112 621210 621310 621320	Offices of Physicians (except Mental Health S Offices of Physicians, Mental Health Speciali Offices of Dentists Offices of Chiropractors Offices of Optometrists	21,617 367 10,496 1,562 1,084

HEALTH SERVICE	621330	Offices of Mental Health Practitioners (except	678
HEALTH SERVICE	621340	Offices of Physical, Occupational and Speech	2,547
HEALTH SERVICE	621391	Offices of Podiatrists	230
HEALTH SERVICE	621399	Offices of All Other Miscellaneous Health Pra	435
HEALTH SERVICE	621410	. ,	120
HEALTH SERVICE	621420		270
HEALTH SERVICE	621491	HMO Medical Centers	194
HEALTH SERVICE	621492	Kidney Dialysis Centers	595
HEALTH SERVICE	621493	Freestanding Ambulatory Surgical and Emergency	287
HEALTH SERVICE	621498	All Other Outpatient Care Centers	350
HEALTH SERVICE	621511	Medical Laboratories	3,446
HEALTH SERVICE HEALTH SERVICE	621512 621610	Diagnostic Imaging Centers Home Health Care Services	1,059 3,555
HEALTH SERVICE		Ambulance Services	1,604
HEALTH SERVICE	621991	Blood and Organ Banks	75
HEALTH SERVICE	621999	All Other Miscellaneous Ambulatory Health Car	60
HEALTH SERVICE	622110	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	27,836
HEALTH SERVICE	622210	Psychiatric and Substance Abuse Hospitals	204
HEALTH SERVICE	622310	Specialty (except Psychiatric and Substance A	948
HEALTH SERVICE	623110	Nursing Care Facilities	7,741
HEALTH SERVICE	623210	Residential Mental Retardation Facilities	2,209
HEALTH SERVICE	623220	Residential Mental Health and Substance Abuse	1,178
HEALTH SERVICE	623311	Continuing Care Retirement Communities	1,146
HEALTH SERVICE	623312	Homes for the Elderly	3,183
HEALTH SERVICE	623990	Other Residential Care Facilities	1,425
			96,501
TOURISM	481111	Scheduled Passenger Air Transportation	986
TOURISM	481112		30
TOURISM	485310	Taxi Service	104
TOURISM	485320	Limousine Service	379
TOURISM	485410	School and Employee Bus Transportation	540
TOURISM	485999	All Other Transit and Ground Passenger Transp	78
TOURISM	487110	Scenic and Sightseeing Transportation, Land	1
TOURISM	488999	All Other Support Activities for Transportation	1
TOURISM	561510	Travel Agencies	1,649
TOURISM	561520	Tour Operators	175
TOURISM		Convention and Visitors Bureaus	60
TOURISM		All Other Travel Arrangement and Reservation	1,126
TOURISM	713110	Amusement and Theme Parks	20,501
TOURISM	713120	Amusement Arcades	53
TOURISM	713290	Other Gambling Industries	10.042
TOURISM		Hotels (except Casino Hotels) and Motels	19,813
TOURISM	721120 721191		1
TOURISM TOURISM		All Other Traveler Accommodation	165 1
TOURISM	721133		337
TOURISM	721211	, , ,	176
TOURISM	721214		170
TOURISM		Full-Service Restaurants	53,825
TOURISM	722211		36,123
TOURISM		Cafeterias	1,563
TOURISM		Snack and Nonalcoholic Beverage Bars	5,450
TOURISM		Caterers	1,514
TOURISM	722330		36
			144,707

A+B274 "1" in the employment column indicates that data have been suppressed. The publication of unemployment insurance-covered employment and wage data for any industry is withheld when it is necessary to protect the identity of cooperating employers. The data will be suppressed if there are fewer than three establishments. or if a single employer makes up more

Cluster Definitions: Orange County Business Council, June 24, 2004

Industry Data Source: California EDD/LMID 'Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages, 3rd Quarter 2003',

http://www.calmis.ca.gov/file/es202/cew-select.htm, May 18, 2004